
指定をした日  1 June , 2015

指定の有効期間 1 June , 2015　～　31 January  , 2016

指定をした海外の美術品
等（以下「指定美術品等」
という。）を公開しようとす
る者の氏名又は名称及び
住所並びに法人にあって
は、その代表者の氏名

NHK Promotions INC.

President & CEO

Mitsuru ASAHI

NR BLDG, 5-5 Kamiyama-cho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo

150-0047, Japan

Tokyo National Museum

Director

Masami ZENIYA

13-9 Ueno Park, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8712，Japan

The National Museum of Art, Osaka

Director

Toshio YAMANASHI

4-2-55 Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka 530-0005, Japan

Japan Broadcasting Corporation

Head,Cultural Promotions Center

Syoichi ONO

2-2-1 Jinnan, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-8001, Japan

The Asahi Shimbun

Head, Cultural Projects and Business Development

Division

Kenichi MIYATA

5-3-2　Tsukiji, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8011, Japan

指定美術品等を公開する
予定の施設の名称及び
所在地並びに指定美術
品等を公開する予定の期
間

Tokyo National Museum

13-9 Ueno Park, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8712，Japan

11 July, 2015 - 23 September, 2015

The National Museum of Art, Osaka

4-2-55 Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka 530-0005, Japan

10 October, 2015 - 27 December, 2015

1

2

3

4

5

A small vase with handles in the form of the heads of ducks

A cosmetic container in the shape of a duck

Public Notice No.113 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

指定美術品等の名称
No.

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas

Works of Art, etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to

compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions

of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

 1 June , 2015

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

 SHIMOMURA Hakubun

Date of designation

Valid period for designation

Name and address of facilities where designated

works of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled

period for the exhibition.

Name of designated works of Art, etc

Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit

overseas work of Art, etc. that are designated

(hereinafter referred to as “designated works of Art,

etc) or representative of juridical person.

An amphora inscribed with a cartouche of AmenhotepⅡ

A small vase

A small vase



指定美術品等の名称
No.

Name of designated works of Art, etc

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Armchair of Queen Hetepheres (reproduction)

Carrying chair of Queen HetepheresI (reproduction)

Relief with princess

Relief depicting a woman with blue hair

Relief with representation of the sun 

Statue de ThoutmosisⅢ

Egyptian relief of Nefertary Ahmés-Nefertari

Pair statue of Queens HetepheresⅡ and MeresankhⅢ

Nubian servant

Ahmès Nefertari

Double khol pot with the names of Tiye and AmenhotepⅢ

Relief from the Hatschepsut temple at Deir el Bahari

Relief with Nefertiti

Relief depicting Nefertiti's name

Vase with representation of fish

Vase with representation of ducks

Vase with representation of veil

Vase with representation of papyrus

Vase with representation of the Head of Hathor 

Nude young woman

Bague avec chaton oudjat

Bague avec chaton oudjat ajouré

Collier compose de 19 perles en forme de mouches

Bague avec chat

Bracelet

La Batalla de Actium

An aegis and its menat counterpoise

A statuette of a priestess

An amulet in the form of a duck inscribed for Neferure, daughter of Hatshepsut

Bague avec chaton en forme de l'œil "oudjat"

Boucles d'oreille en faience bleue avec traces de dorures 

Collier composé de perles en fleurs de bleuets en jaspe rouge avec un pendentif d'une amulette du Dieu Bès en jaspe

rouge

A cosmetic container with a handle terminating in the head of a duck

A so-called Bride of the Dead

Isis nursing Horus

The goddess Taweret represented as a composite beast with the head of a hippopotamus, feet of a feline, and tail of a

crocodile



指定美術品等の名称
No.

Name of designated works of Art, etc

42

43

44

45

46

47

Statue of a Ptolemaic Queen, perhaps CleopatraⅦ

Princess Isis

Bracelet fragment with cartouche of Nefertari

Belt buckle inscribed for Nefertari

Lily pendant of Nefertari

Statue fragment of Hatshepsut


