Public Notice No.113 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

1 June, 2015

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology SHIMOMURA Hakubun

	Date of designation	指定をした日	1 June , 2015
	Valid period for designation	指定の有効期間	1 June , 2015 ~ 31 January , 2016
ove (herein	and address of the one who intends to exhibit erseas work of Art, etc. that are designated nafter referred to as "designated works of Art, tc) or representative of juridical person.	15	NHK Promotions INC. President & CEO Mitsuru ASAHI NR BLDG, 5-5 Kamiyama-cho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0047, Japan Tokyo National Museum Director Masami ZENIYA 13-9 Ueno Park, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8712, Japan The National Museum of Art, Osaka Director Toshio YAMANASHI 4-2-55 Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka 530-0005, Japan Japan Broadcasting Corporation Head, Cultural Promotions Center Syoichi ONO 2-2-1 Jinnan, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-8001, Japan The Asahi Shimbun Head, Cultural Projects and Business Development Division Kenichi MIYATA 5-3-2 Tsukiji, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8011, Japan
Name and address of facilities where designated works of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled period for the exhibition.		所在地並びに指定美術	Tokyo National Museum 13-9 Ueno Park, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8712, Japan 11 July, 2015 - 23 September, 2015 The National Museum of Art, Osaka 4-2-55 Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka 530-0005, Japan 10 October, 2015 - 27 December, 2015
		Name of designated words	of Art ata
No.	Name of designated works of Art, etc 指定美術品等の名称		
1	An ampho	ra inscribed with a cartou	iche of Amenhotep II
2	A small vase		
3	A small vase		
4	A small vas	e with handles in the form	n of the heads of ducks
5	A co	osmetic container in the sl	hape of a duck

_	
No.	Name of designated works of Art, etc 指定美術品等の名称
6	A cosmetic container with a handle terminating in the head of a duck
7	A so-called Bride of the Dead
8	Isis nursing Horus
9	The goddess Taweret represented as a composite beast with the head of a hippopotamus, feet of a feline, and tail of a crocodile
10	An aegis and its menat counterpoise
11	A statuette of a priestess
12	An amulet in the form of a duck inscribed for Neferure, daughter of Hatshepsut
13	Bague avec chaton en forme de l'œil "oudjat"
14	Boucles d'oreille en faience bleue avec traces de dorures
15	Collier composé de perles en fleurs de bleuets en jaspe rouge avec un pendentif d'une amulette du Dieu Bès en jaspe rouge
16	Bague avec chaton oudjat
17	Bague avec chaton oudjat ajouré
18	Collier compose de 19 perles en forme de mouches
19	Bague avec chat
20	Bracelet
21	La Batalla de Actium
22	Vase with representation of fish
23	Vase with representation of ducks
24	Vase with representation of veil
25	Vase with representation of papyrus
26	Vase with representation of the Head of Hathor
27	Nude young woman
28	Nubian servant
29	Ahmès Nefertari
30	Double khol pot with the names of Tiye and Amenhotep III
31	Relief from the Hatschepsut temple at Deir el Bahari
32	Relief with Nefertiti
33	Relief depicting Nefertiti's name
34	Relief with princess
35	Relief depicting a woman with blue hair
36	Relief with representation of the sun
37	Statue de Thoutmosis III
38	Egyptian relief of Nefertary Ahmés-Nefertari
39	Pair statue of Queens Hetepheres II and Meresankh III
40	Armchair of Queen Hetepheres (reproduction)
41	Carrying chair of Queen HetepheresI (reproduction)

No.	Name of designated works of Art, etc 指定美術品等の名称	
42	Bracelet fragment with cartouche of Nefertari	
43	Belt buckle inscribed for Nefertari	
44	Lily pendant of Nefertari	
45	Statue fragment of Hatshepsut	
46	Statue of a Ptolemaic Queen, perhaps Cleopatra VII	
47	Princess Isis	